
2022-2023 Intermezzo Strings Rehearsal and Concert Schedule

All rehearsals will be held at First United Methodist Church, 29 E. Walnut St, Lancaster, PA
Please see the website (nextgenyouthmusic.com) for all information pertaining to attendance policies,

cancellations due to weather, concert dress and concert ticketing.

*updated 08/24/22*

Rehearsal/Concert Date Rehearsal Time

Sunday, October 16, 2022 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, October 23, 2022 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, November 6, 2022 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, November 13, 2022 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, November 20, 2022 3:30 - 5PM

- Winter Break -

Sunday January 8, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, January 15, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, January 22, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

**Sunday January 29, 2023 - Make up Snow Date **3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, February 12, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, February 19, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, February 26, 2023 ~ Allegretto Day ~ 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, March 12, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, March 19, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

**Sunday, March 26, 2023 - Make up Snow Date **3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, April 2, 2023 ~ Overture Day ~ 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, April 16, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

Sunday, April 23, 2023 3:30 - 5PM

-DRESS REHEARSAL-
SATURDAY, APRIL 29 AT THE GARDNER THEATRE
725 Hamilton Rd, Lancaster, PA, 17603

10:00 - 10:45 AM - watch Prelude Strings
rehearsal
11:00 - 11:45 AM - Dress Rehearsal

-CONCERT-
SUNDAY, APRIL 30 AT THE GARDNER THEATRE
725 Hamilton Rd, Lancaster, PA, 17603

3:30 - 4:30 PM - Concert with Intermezzo
Winds

FOLLOW US FOR UPDATES:
Facebook.com/nextgenyouthmusic

Instagram: @nextgenyouthmusic


